CONTENT
FILTER TECHNOLOGY
Filter accessories
P.P 92 EBRO butterfly valves
P.P 94 Automatic backwash valves - 5-way valves
P.P 95 Automatic multiport valves
P.P 96 Surge tanks
P.P 96 Additional tanks

• The 7 and 10 m3/h models are supplied with a 63/50 mm reducer.
• Pump strainer basket with foolproof indicator without handle.
• Turbine screwed on (depending on power rating) with stainless steel insert. No metal parts on waterproof plate to avoid corrosion.
• Bearing classification: 2 RS6202 or 6204, depending on model.
• Thermal circuit-breaker built into the winding (auto reset based on the motor’s real internal temperature).
• P2 condenser.
• Energy efficiency rating for three-phase motor: IE3.
• Saltwater resistant up to 5 g/l (corresponds to 0.5. %).
VITALIA premium AC
• 1-phase
• 230V / 50Hz
Model
Pump capacity in m³/h at
10m WC P1 (kW) P2 (kW) Current consumption (A) ART. NO.
VITALIA premium 7W 7 0.58 0.30 2.6 PREMIUM7 E
VITALIA premium 10W 10 0.69 0.45 3.2 PREMIUM10 E
VITALIA premium 13W 13 0.97 0.65 4.7 PREMIUM13 E
VITALIA premium 17W 17 1.2 0.80 5.3 PREMIUM17 E
VITALIA premium 21W 21 1.45 1.00 6.4 PREMIUM21 E
VITALIA premium 26W 26 1.7 1.30 7.4 PREMIUM26 E
VITALIA premium 29W 29 2 1.50 8.8 PREMIUM29 E
VITALIA premium three-phase
• 3-phase
• 400V / 50Hz
Model
Pump capacity in m³/h at
10m WC P1 (kW) P2 (kW) Current consumption (A) ART. NO.
VITALIA premium 7D 7 0.55 0.30 1 PREMIUM7T E
VITALIA premium 10D 10 0.68 0.45 1.25 PREMIUM10T E
VITALIA premium 13D 13 0.95 0.65 1.75 PREMIUM13T E
VITALIA premium 17D 17 1.1 0.80 2.1 PREMIUM17T E
VITALIA premium 21D 21 1.32 1.00 2.9 PREMIUM21T E
VITALIA premium 26D 26 1.65 1.30 3.2 PREMIUM26T E
VITALIA premium 29D 29 1.77 1.50 3.3 PREMIUM29T E
VITALIA premium VS
• Variable speeds 1000 - 2850 rpm
Model
Power

 + Self-priming
• Transparent pre-filter cover with quick release ¼ rotating opening.
• Double drain plugs for easier winterizing: pre-filter and pump casing.
• Basket capacity: 2 liters.
• Spindle in 316 stainless steel (V4A).
• Pump casing and cover flange in fiber-glass reinforced polypropylene. 30% fiberglass.
• Turbine in reinforced polypropylene. 20% fiberglass.
• Efficiency level class IE3 for the triple-phase range compliant with European directive 2019-1781 EU.
VITALIA comfort AC
• 1-phase
• 230V / 50Hz
Model
Pump capacity in m³/h at
10m WC P1 (kW) P2 (kW) Current consumption (A) ART. NO.
VITALIA comfort 9W 8.5 0.68 0.37 3.1 COMF9 E
VITALIA comfort 13W 13.1 0.95 0.55 5.3 COMF13 E
VITALIA comfort 15W 15.2 1.15 0.75 5.3 COMF15 E
VITALIA comfort 18W 17.5 1.7 1.1 7.2 COMF18 E
VITALIA comfort 21W 20.1 2.1 1.5 9.4 COMF21 E
VITALIA comfort 28W 27 2.6 2.2 1.3 COMF28 E
VITALIA comfort three-phase
• 3-phase
• 400V / 50Hz
• The 400 V motors comply with energy efficiency class IE3
Model
Pump capacity in m³/h at
10m WC P1 (kW) P2 (kW) Current consumption (A) ART. NO.
VITALIA comfort 15D 16.1 1.15 0.75 2 COMF15T E
VITALIA comfort 18D 18 1.6 1.1 3 COMF18T E
VITALIA comfort 21D 21.2 2 1.5 3.7 COMF21T E
VITALIA comfort 28D 28.5 2.6 2.2 4.8 COMF28T E
VITALIA comfort VS
• Variable speeds 1000 - 2850 rpm
Model
Power